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Mayoral Compensation in Selected Small Cities with Strong Mayor Form of Government -
City First Last Title Phone Email Does your |If, yes, what is the |Is the mayor Do you also |If, yes, what is Population
city pay salary per month |paid provide the salary per
the mayor |or annually? additional for |compensatio |[month or
a salary? attending n for annually?
Y/N meetings? alderman/co
uncil
members?
Y/N
Brownsville Sherry Batchelor | City Clerk (731) 772-1212 | sbatchelor@brownsvilletn.gov Yes $85,000 No Yes $500 for Alderman 10,292
Jacksboro Emma Caldwell Town Recorder 423-562-9312 Yes $500 a month No 2,020
Jamestown Gail Dishmon City Recorder 931-879-8815 Yes $36,000 total-paid No 1,959
weekly after working
at least 32 hours
Lawrenceburg Doug Edwards |Human (931) 762- dedwards@lawrenceburgtn.gov Yes $24,000 annually No Yes $12,000 annually 10,428
Resources 4459 Ext. 102
Director
Lewisburg Pamela Davis City Recorder (931) 359- pam.davis@lewisburgtn.gov Yes $850 No Yes $500 1,100
1544 monthly/$10,200 monthly/$6,000
annually annually
Loretto Jennifer Augustin City Recorder 931-853-6797 Yes $420 a month Mileage 1,714
reimbursement
McMinnville Libby Rutledge [HR Director (931) 473- Irutledge@mcminnvilletn.gov Yes $900 a month No Yes $400 a month 13,605
1209
Monteagle Debbie Taylor City (931) 924- debbieadmin@blomand.net Yes $1000 a month No Yes $500 a month 1,192
Recorder/HR 2265
Director
Nolensville Christina Merle Finance Director |(615) 776- cmerle@nolensvilletn.gov Yes $425 a month No Yes $425 a month 1,097
3235
Pikeville Debra Barnett City Court Clerk, |423-447-2919 Yes Paid bi-weekly, was |No 1,608
City Recorder $13,000 but now
$20.000
Ridgely Rachel Graham City Recorder 731-264-5182 Yes Annually, $500 a No 1,795
month/ $6,000 a
vear
Rocky Top Kari Hancock City Recorder 865-426-2838 Yes $100 a month Mileage 1,781
reimbursement
Shelbyville Lisa Smith City Recorder (931) 684- lisa.smith@shelbyvilletn.org Yes Annual $18,000 No Ys Annual $12,000 20,335
2691 paid monthly paid out monthly
Surgoinsville Pamela Mullins City Recorder 423-345-2213 Yes Quarterly $600, No 1,801
$2.400 a vear
Three Way Susan Rogers City Recorder 731-784-7782 Yes Part time, $25,000 No 1,709
annuallv
Tullahoma Casta Brice HR Director (931) 455- cbrice@tullahomatn.gov 18,655
2648 Yes Annually - $9,403.4|No Yes Annually - $4,701.8
Walden Leslie Lockhart City Recorder 423-886-4362 No N/A Provide travel 1,898
reinbursements
White House Amanda Burns HR Director (615) 672- aburns@whitehousetn.gov Yes $548.28 monthly No Yes $365.52 monthly 1,600
4350 Ext.

2108
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